66
PT, SP, MS/PT
accessories – protection caps
How to Order Proprietary Receptacle Caps:
Wall Receptacle Caps: 10-101960- XX X
Cable Connecting Receptacle Caps: 10-101961- XX X
Jam Nut Receptacle Caps: 10-101964- XX X
Add desired shell size
Add desired finish suffix†
“1” designates bright cadmium with clear chromate
“3” designates olive drab cadmium
“5” designates Alumilite®
Proprietary caps are supplied with standard bead chains only (as shown in draw-
ing at left). For other chain options, an MS version cap should be ordered.
How to Order MS Version Receptacle Caps:
Wall Receptacle Caps: MS3181- XX -CA for sash chain
-CAL for long sash chain
-RA for rope chain
-RAL for long rope chain
Jam Nut Recept. Caps: MS3181- XX -NA for sash chain
-NAL for long sash chain
Shell size
MS versions are supplied with standard anodize finish only. For other finish
options a proprietary cap should be ordered.
RECEPTACLE PROTECTION CAPS – FOR PT, SP, MS/PT
Shell
Size
B Dia.
+.010
–.000
C Dia.
+.010
–.000
G
Dia.
Max.
L
+.020
–.000
X
Std. & MS
RA, CA, NA
X
MS only
RAL/CAL/NAL
6 .328 .454 .577 .563 3.000 5.000
8 .454 .578 .706 .563 3.000 5.000
10 .578 .703 .816 .563 3.000 5.000
12 .703 .891 1.000 .563 3.500 5.000
14 .844 1.016 1.128 .563 3.500 5.000
16 .969 1.141 1.257 .563 3.500 5.000
18 1.094 1.266 1.367 .563 3.500 5.000
20 1.219 1.391 1.496 .563 4.000 5.000
22 1.343 1.516 1.624 .563 4.000 5.000
24 1.453 1.614 1.747 .603 4.000 5.000
How to Order Proprietary Plug Caps: 10-101957-XX X
Add desired shell size
Add desired finish suffix†
“1” designates bright cadmium with clear chromate
“3” designates olive drab cadmium
“5” designates Alumilite®
Proprietary caps are supplied with standard bead chains only (as shown in draw-
ing at left). For other chain options an MS version cap should be ordered.
How to Order MS Version Plug Caps: MS3180- XX -CA for sash chain
-CAL for long sash chain
-RA for rope chain
-RAL for long rope chain
PLUG PROTECTION CAPS – FOR PT, SP, MS/PT
Shell
Size
N Dia.
+.001
–.005
L Dia.
+.025
–.015
X
Std. & MS
CA, RA
X
MS only
CAL/RAL
6 .348 .532 3.000 5.000
8 .473 .532 3.000 5.000
10 .590 .532 3.000 5.000
12 .750 .532 3.500 5.000
14 .875 .532 3.500 5.000
16 1.000 .532 3.500 5.000
18 1.125 .532 3.500 5.000
20 1.250 .594 4.000 5.000
22 1.375 .594 4.000 5.000
24 1.500 .627 4.000 5.000
MS versions are supplied with standard anodize finish only.
For other finish options a proprietary cap should be ordered.
RECEPTACLE PROTECTION CAP
FOR PT, SP, MS/PT CONNECTORS
10-101960-XXX 10-101961-XXX 10-101964-XXX
MS3181-XXX (Cable Connecting MS3181-XXX
(Wall Receptacle) Receptacle) (Jam Nut Receptacle)
PLUG PROTECTION CAP
FOR PT, SP, MS/PT CONNECTORS
MS3180-XXX
10-101957-XXX
† Standard accessory finishes are “1” bright cadmium with clear chro-
mate for PC types, “3” olive drab cadmium for PT and MS/PT types,
“5” Alumilite® for SP types. Electroless nickel plating is also available
on some items; consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY
All dimensions for reference only. Shell size
G
L
X
.140
DIA
+.010
–.005
B
X X
C
N
L
X
.140 +.010
–.005
DIA
FOR SIZE 24
.125 +.010